



Doc#2010- 9804
Date 06/04/2010
01:02:02 PN
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of 338732
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00
Dy

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. 0-10-49

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM, FCCDD, & BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF FAULKNER COUNTY; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, there is a need to support with funding different agencies that provide transportation throughout the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, Senior Citizens, FCCDD, Boys & Girls Club of Faulkner County all provide a valuable service for the City; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City shall enter into an agreement with the agencies listed above and appropriate the following from General Fund – Fund Balance Appropriation Account (01.990) to the following

\$6,250 (01.106.886) Boys & Girls Club of Faulkner County, \$15,000 (01.106.872) Faulkner County Council on Development Disabilities

\$21,453.50 (01.106.863) Senior Citizen

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public peace, health and safety and an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 25th day of May, 2010.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer